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KADOMA TRADING 16 (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS' AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 61 of 1973 ("The Act")

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the Joint Liquidator of the Company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a full and true
account of my administration of this estate to date hereof and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

/’7/%7

WN DER MERWE

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledied that E\e knows and understands the contents of this Affidavit
which was signed and sworn before me at onthe [, of MAY 2016. the
regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and the Government
Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied with.

ﬂ@@b\/— : {GELENE § PODLE

COMMISSIONER|OF OATHS Al OATHS (RSA)
) COMM‘SSS\SC‘:E? §1F ) of the Act

Full names: L0 #9/1/8/2 Randb{‘%ﬂ 2193

Business Address: g7-7th Avenuew ?gi\ own North = 7

Office: Date:.cemsreeesrese NW,..coiveer

Page 1



KADOMA TRADING 16 (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS' AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 61 of 1973 ("The Act")

ENVER MOHAMED MOTALA

the Joint Liquidator of the Company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a full and true
account of my administration of this estate to date hereof and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

EM MOTALA

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the contents of this Affidavit

which was signed and sworn before me at _ < 0 A€ fsfA on the'g of SEPTEMBER 2016. the
regulations contained in the Government Naotice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and the Government
Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied with.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:
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KADOMA TRADING 16 {PTY) LTD ({IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS' AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 61 of 1973 ("The Act")

LEBOGANG MICHAEL MOLOTO

the Joint Liquidator of the Company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a full and frue
account of my administration of this estate to date hereof and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LM MOLO'I@ /

3 -
| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknovy,l;dged that he knows’gnd understands the contents of th@éfl‘!avit /
which was signed and sworn before me at __+~= /I 17/ onthe __/  ofAY 2016. the
i ing ent Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and the Government

DANIEL JOHANNES KLEYNHANS
s Commissioner of Oaths
19 Riley Road, Bedfordview
Tel: 011 450 3084
Practicing Attorney
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KADOMA TRADING 16 (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

BANK RECONCILIATION

Date Bank Reconciliation [R]| Voucher | [R] [R]
INCOME ;
Bagkpa!vaﬁqce as at 01/04/2016 '
ABSA Acc No 40-7399-5690|  149,383.47 149,383.47
_ EXPENSES
‘Master's Fees 175.00
Payable 975.00
LESS: Already paid -800.00
Liguidator's Fees 21,332.32
Encumbered Asset Account 1 19,326.60
VAT thereon 2,705.72
Less Meeting attendance -700.00| 22, 45,54 |
Bond of Security 900.60 B
Provisions 2,755.00
South African Revenue Service
Income Tax 7,523.42 4,292.11
Less: Paid -3,231.31
VAT| -4,891.04] -4,891.04
Award to Preferenct Creditors 124,819.48
i 149,383.47 149,383.47
| 0.00
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KADOMA TRADING 16 (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

{
i
|

Date | Free Residue [R] Voucher [R1 [R]
EINCOME 158,432.32
Debtors collected - Eskom 78,400.84 1
Debtors collected - Eskom 67,719.48 1
Sale of movable assets 4,560.00 29
Sale of movable assets 7,752.00 28
Interest earned on bank account "c" 35,045.33
EXPENSES |
Master's Fees "A" 975.00
Liquidator's Fees 19,326.60
10% on sale of movables 15,843.23
10% on interest earned 3,504.53
Spendiff -21.17
Adjusted Liquidators Fees 19,326.60
VAT thereon 2,705.72
Bond of Security "A" 6,981.33
Bank charges "B" 4,549.40
Taxed bill of cost ! 27 7,438.61
Costs 3,738.13
‘The Citizen 212.04 25
‘Government Gazette 53.20 24
.Government Gazette 53.20 26
‘Government Gazette 61.17 23
|Government Gazette 69.05 36 -
Government Gazette 84.13 38
Government Gazette 73.00 56
Government Gazette 61.87
Courier 110.00 26
Courier 110.00 26
Courier 20.00 26
Courier 280.00 26
Delivery expense 285.00 19
Registered mail 172.80 24
Registered mail 175.20 20
Registered mail 227.50 18
Costs for MBK 419.40 21
Delivery expense 226.82| 50
Delivery expense 223.35 52
Registered mail 235.20 55
Delivery expense 350.00 43
Registered mail 235.20 39
Provisions i 2,755.00
Account advertising & Confirmation 255.00
Bank charges 1,000.00
Postage and Courier 1,500.00
Auctioneer costs 456.00
Commission 456.00 29
48,925.79 193,477.65
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KADOMA TRADING 16 (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Free Residue Account

Date Free Residue [R] | Voucher [R] [R]
|
Balance b/f | 48,925.79  193,477.65
Plaza Invest 17,100.00|
Storage 1,140.00; 3 |
Storage 285.00 2 L
Storage 570.00 4
Storage 855.00 5 |
Storage 855.00 6 |
Storage 570.00 8
Storage 570.00 9
Storage 570.00 10
Storage 570.00 11
Storage 855.00 7
Storage 570.00 12
Storage 570.00 14
Storage 570.00f 15
Storage 570.00 16
Storage 570.00 17
Storage 570.00 37
Storage 570.00 41
Storage 570.00 42
Storage 855.00 40
Storage 570.00 51
Storage 570.00 53
Storage 570.00
Storage 456.00 44
Storage 228.00 46
Storage 114.00 47
Storage 114.00 48
Storage 228.00 49
Storage 570.00
Storage 570.00
Storage 855.00 13
SARS - Income Tax 7,523.42 "c" 2,632.38
SARS - VAT -4,891.04 "c"
Available for Distribution 124,819.48
193,477.65]  193,477.65

0.00

|
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KADOMA TRADING 16 (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08
AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "A"

Date Schedule "A" [R]] Voucher [R] [R]

Realizations

Free Residue Account 168,432.32
Interest Earned 35,045.33
193,477.65
Master's fees |
t 193,477.65 |
First R15 000-00]  -15,000.00 100.00
178,477.65 875.00
975.00|
.Park Brokers
iBond of Security
Bond of Security
Period 10/11/2008 - 09/11/2009 ! 228.00
Bond of Security
Period 10/11/20089- 09/11/2010 34 228.00
Increase from 13/07/10 | 33 221.13
Period 10/11/2010 09/11/2011 32 900.60
Period 10/11/2011 09/11/2012 . 31 900.60
Period 10/11/2012 - 09/11/2013 ] 30 900.60
Period 10/11/2013 - 09/11/2014 ‘ 900.60
Period 10/11/2014 - 09/11/2015 1 900.60
Period 10/11/2015 - 09/11/2016 ] 900.60
Period 10/11/2016 - 09/11/2017 900.60
6,981.33
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KADOMA TRADING 16 (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION})
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Schedule "B" - e
Date |Schedule "B" [R] Voucher |[R] [R]

ABSA Bank Interest 'Bank charges

Cheque Cheque Call

06/09_|Statement number 1 752 19.00
07/09 |Statement number 2 448.79 | 37.50
08/09 |Statement number 3 610.10 37.50
09/09 |Statement number 4 580.96 37.50
10/09 |Statement number 5 536.70 37.50
11/09 |Statement number 6 ! 541.29 37.50
12/09 |Statement number 7 515.01 37.50
01/10 |Statement number 8 533.59 37.50 |
02/10 |Statement number 9 534.77 39.20 |
03/10 |Statement number 10 480.54 39.20
04/10 |Statement number 11 ! | 519.48 39.20
05/10 |Statement number 12 | 452.34 39.20
06/10 :Statement number 13 i 467.55 39.20
07/10 Statement number 14 452 .87 39.20 |
08/10 :Statement number 15 469.16 39.20
09/10 Statement number 16 469.28 39.20
10/10 Statement number 17 408.72 39.20
11/10 |Statement number 18 402.74 39.20
12/10 |Statement number 19 362.87 39.20
01/11 |Statement number 20 336.37 39.20
02/11 |Statement number 21 335.35 41.75
03/11 |Statement number 22 302.46 | 41.75
04/11 |Statement number 23 333.95 | 41.75
05/11 |Statement number 24 323.57 41.75
06/11 |Statement number 25 333.85 41,75
Q7/11 |Statement number 26 323.70 41,75
08/11 |Statement number 27 335.04 41.75
09/11 |Statement number 28 334.51 41.75
10/11 |Statement number 29 323.79 41.75
11/11 |Statement number 30 333.26 | 41.75
12/11 |Statement number 31 . 322.86 41.75
01/12 |Statement number 32 332.76 41.75
02/12 |Statement number 33 333.34 46.50
03/12 |Statement number 34 310.08 46.50
04/12 |Statement number 35 330.74 46.50
05/12 | Statement number 36 320.48 46.50
06/12 |Statement number 37 330.72 46.50
07/12 |Statement number 38 320.45 46.50
08/12 |Statement number 39 | 306.07 46.50 |
09/12 |Statement number 40 | 266.94 46.50
10/12 |Statement number 41 258.33 46.50
11/12 |Statement number 42 267.25 46.50
12/12 |Statement number 43 | 258.09 46.50
01/13 |Statement number 44 i 403.20 8.00
02/13 |Statement number 45 412.84 75.50
03/13 |Statement number 46 371.67 75.50
04/13 |Statement number 47 410.45 75.50
05/13 |Statement number 48 397.99 75.50 |
06/13 |Statement number 48 411.29 75.50 |
07/13 |Statement number 50 | 396.67 75.50
08/13 |Statement number 51 409.71 75.50
09/13 |Statement number 52 | 407.81 75.50 |
10/13 |Statement number 53 394.57 75.50 |
11/13 |Statement number 54 ] 407.24 | 64.50
12/13 |Statement number 55 394.95 64.50 .
01/14 |Statement number 56 | 407.59 64.50
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KADOMA TRADING 16 (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08
ANMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

02/14 |Statement number 57 408.82 67.75
03/14 |Statement number 58 414,13 81.75
04/14 |Statement number 59 ) ) 459.52 67.75
05/14 |Statement number 60 444 86 67.75
06/14 |Statement number 61 460.89 67.75
07/14 |Statement number 62 446.25 67.75
08/14 Statement number63 475.81 | 67.75
09/14 Statement number 64 ! 493.58 | 67.75
10/14 Statement number 65 ‘ 478.69 | 67.75
11/14 Statement number 66 495.75 67.75
12/14 Statement number 67 480.72 . B67.75
01/15 Statement number 68 497.45 | 67.75
02/15 .Statement number 69 498.91 | 71.00
03/15 Statement number 70 | 451,55 | 71.00
04/15 Statement number 71 | - 495.34 71.00
05/15 | Statement number 72 | ‘ 480.21 71.00
06/15 |Statement number 73 | | 497.60 71.00 |
07/15 |Statement number 74 482.95 71.00
08/15 |Statement number 75 - 508.52 71.00
09/15 |Statement number 76 533.31 71.00
10/15 |Statement number 77 517.62 71.00
11/15 |Statement number 78 532.21 71.00
12/15 |Statement number 79 526.55 71.00
01/16 |Statement number 80 | 563.57 71.00
02/16 |Statement number 81 570.96 75.00
03/16 |Statement number 82 589.13 75.00
04/16 |Statement number 83 646.21 75.00
35,045.33 4,549.40 0.00
Total 35,045.33 4,549.40
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KADOMA TRADING 16 (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G1267/08

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Schedule "C" |
Tax Schedule |
VAT number: |
Vat Payable to the Receiver
! _
Account | Proceeds Output Input | Vat
Free Residue:
Debtor collected 78,400.84 -
Debtor collected 67,719.48 - o
Sale of movable property 4,560.00 560.00 -
Sale of movable property 7,752.00 952.00 ¢
Liquidators fees|- 22,032.32 - - 2,705.72
Bond of security - - 6,981.33 - - 857.36
Bank charges |- 4,549.40 - |- 558.70
Taxed Bill of Costs |- 7,438.61 -
Costs - 3,738.13 - 125.26
Auction Costs |- 456.00 - 56.00
Storage Costs - 17,100.00 - 2,100.00
Total - 49,983.79 1,512.00 |- 6,403.04 |- 4,891.04
VAT PAYABLE TO RECEIVER B - 4,891.04

Income Tax on post liquidation Income -

Free Residue

Interest 35,045.33
Less Bank charges 4,671.44
Less Liquidator's fees 3,504.53
Taxable income 26,869.36
TAX @ 28% - 7,523.42

Page 10



1| abed

§1'826'655 00°0 00°0 51'826'655 00°0 G1'826'655
S ~oooz|
. Bingpuey
- . . gyilxg0od|
000 000 . 000 000 000 000 pajoaley 09 sse|D uossaqoy| G
i ] j ] ‘ 0002
} ] B msnmm:cmcon
i patanijop /gLl X0g0d
8,°995'00z [000 000 899500z  [000 81'995'00¢ pUE pjos SPo09 [ouuosiad Jamodwa | ¢
- _ - i T
o poomApuapp _
paianljap Sorxog O d
Ze0vs'eee 000 000 Ze0vs'eee 000 TE0v5'262 pUE p|0s SpooS ~ DDioojoin3| €
o B . 9891
. PUBIPIN
v paJaniep . .002. %09 O d
S'682°1C 000 000 |svssl’ie 000 SP'68L'lz PUE p|0S SPo09 xoqipay yedwen| z
B B 08..
- ] _ | BUMOPUOSXET]
o ‘ paJanlep z6lvzxog Od|
09'6£0'GP 000 000 09°'6e0'sk  [00°0 ~ |og'gen'sy PUE p|OS SPo09 P11 (Ad) uelouen| |
piemy wie|g
plemy juaiajald wien juaiajald ssalppy pue ON
Kouaiolaqg JuaLINoU0Y /palnoag jua.InosuoH /painoag |ejol sie|noiped awieN ,s1031paln wien
INNOJJOV NOILNEIISId ]

80/L9219 * YIAINNN FONIFHILTY SHILSVIN

LNNOOJV NOILNAIYLSId ANV NOILYAINOIT TVNI4 ANV LS¥(4 A3ANINY

(NOILYaIN®IT NI) aL1 (ALd) 91 ONIQVY.L VINOAVYH




Z1 abed

¥S'9€2'969

000

000

$S'9€2'969

000

$5°9€2'969

6¢lc

000

MHvd 113AISO0Y

12287 %04 O d

000

paje10dIoou| YIeNSIN UBA SUABA 0/0

pajoaley

000

000

000

P11 (Aid) stesuibuz Buginsuod mAN

Lecoe

000

NOLSNVAYA

8090€) Xod O d

000

pejoefey

addoyg soe|daiii /L DD eyajer

AN

000

000

| AV

000

LL€TL'1E

N EYENED

Bingsauueyor

0002 ]

o

GGl xod0d

PUE P|OS SPO0D

P11 (A1d) saiddng juied Bingssuueyor

vrie

000

000

uojpues ‘poomApua

000

~ pajoslay

cELX08 0 d

uag Bujues|o pue aleg jedie) ekedis

Z9'v89'66

000

000

vzoz|

IBUDIEID

2978966

000

29'v89'66

paJeniep

11X Beg ejeaud ‘Lg| 2ung jeuisod

pue U_Om .mUOOmu.

00 SIIPOid USPOOAA PHOM BUQ

000

000

I

Jeypuey

000

G1'826'655

000

000

000

PSS OO.O

Gl'826'655

000

/8.1 X09 O d

pajoaley

P11 (Aid) epolly 1991S HPN

000

~|sreeeess

" J/q eoueleg

Koualolyag

plemy
JUBLINOUOD

plemy
jualajald
/painoag

wrejo
jusLINouU0)

wie|y
JuaJdsald
/painoag

1ejol

sie[noJed

ssalppy pue
aweN ,slojipaly

ON

wie|o

80/,9219  ¥YIGINNN FONIHIJTH S, HALSVIN

INNOODJV NOILLNEIYLSIA ANV NOILYAINDIT TVNI4 ANV 1SHId A3AN3INY

(NOILYAIN®IT NI) AL (ALd) 9L ONIAVHL VINOAYHM




¢l abed

¥8°€0.'98Y'8

00°0

8v'61L8'%C )

¥8°£0.'981'S

99'282°L12'Y

0S°'L6+'869'Z1

—f.

Iv.iol

000

85'0EV'92

000

20'818'L68

|z0'8p8' 168

Yied nemebapy

4in 3 1ds

000

68'88€'86

loo0

90IAI8G BNUBABY UBDUY UINOS

6l

~3AVd

Y9'6E6'6LES

v9'6E6'BLE'E

pue 1WA ‘xej awoou|

- ed nemebayy

90IAIBS BNUBASY UBDLY Ynog

Or'6Z1'€S6'C

000

000

8l

0Loz|

JYOWNIE

9Y'62¥'€S6'E

000

oV'6ZY'€G6'E

ueo] Auedwio) 18|

§/02¢59x0g O d

P11 (Aid) "ne@ Apadoid aiin

89°'9¥¥'ves'e

000

0091k

OAaNVvsI

000

899V veS'c

000

jusundinba

8.€£%0g O d

89'9V¥'¥2S'E

uo |ejuas predun|

P11 (A1d) suonnjog “uld ajelodiod

9L

91'668'70€

000

JAISANNNS

_paJanilep

91'668'¥0€

000

000

91'668'0€

puUE p|os Spoos)

20962 %09 O d

P11 (Aid) 1981S Haly

0026)'L

looo

|oozeLz

looo

Sl

LG1¢

00¢6L'L

palapual sadInIeS

Le6ls9xod O d

ENTTINEE] |

pajwi (Ad) }sinq|

‘€] Wiep oN

000

00’0

1512

[mybuiuuns

ooo

¥S'9€2'969

000

000

00’0

pajosley

88 X beg ajenld

P11 (A1d) saloissepy

000

¥5'9€2°969

000

¥5'9¢/'969

Zh

3/q 9duejeg

Koualonyag

plemy
jua.INouU0y

piemy
jualajald
/painoag

wiep
juaLINOU0Y

wie|n
jualajald
/paINoasg

B30

sie|noiHed

ssaippy pue
aweN ,slojipaln

ON

wie|d

80/L9219 : ¥3EINNN FONIYI4TY SHILSVIN

LNNOOJOV NOILNGIY.LSIA ANV NOLLYAINDIT TVNI4 ANV LSHId 3aN3NY

(NOILYAIN®OIT NI) a1 (ALd) 91 ONIAVY.L VINOAYMA




